

તાલુકા પંચાયત પ્રમુખ મહિલા પણ વહીવટ પતિ કરતો હોવાના આક્ષેપો

નેત્રંગ તા.પંચાયત કચેરીનો સૂત્રોચ્ચાર સાથે ઘેરાવ કરતાં કોંગ્રેસના કાર્યકરોની અટકાયત

રાજ્ય સરકારની ગ્રાન્ટ ચારથી પાંચ ગ્રા.પંચાયતોમાં ફાળવી ગ્રાન્ટનો દુરઉપયોગ

ભરૂચ,તા.૮
નેત્રંગ તાલુકા પંચાયત પ્રમુખ તરીકે મહિલા ભાજપના બેનળ હેઠળ ચૂંટાઈ આવ્યા છે, પણ આખા તાલુકા પંચાયતનો વહીવટ તેમનો પતિ કરી રહ્યો હોવાના આક્ષેપ કોંગ્રેસ દ્વારા કરવામાં આવ્યો છે. ભાજપ શાસિત નેત્રંગ તા.પંચાયત કચેરીનો ઘેરાવ અને તાળાબંધી કરવાના આશયથી કોંગ્રેસ અગ્રણી સંદિપસિંહ માંગરોલા અને શેરખાન પઠાણની આગેવાની હેઠળ કોંગ્રેસી કાર્યકરો ભારે સૂત્રોચ્ચારો સાથે નેત્રંગ તા.પંચાયત કચેરીમાં ઘસી આવ્યા હતા. કોંગ્રેસી કાર્યકરોને પોલીસે



નેત્રંગ તાલુકા ભાજપના બેનળ હેઠળ ચૂંટાઈ આવ્યા છે, પણ આખા તાલુકા પંચાયતનો વહીવટ તેમનો પતિ કરી રહ્યો હોવાના આક્ષેપ કોંગ્રેસ દ્વારા કરવામાં આવ્યો છે.

ગ્રાન્ટથી તાલુકાભરના ગામોમાં વિવિધ વિકાસના કામો થઈ રહ્યા છે, કોંગ્રેસનું અસ્તિત્વ ખતમ થઈ ચુક્યું છે માત્ર વિરોધ પ્રદર્શન કરે છે. નેત્રંગ તા.પંચાયત કચેરીના કોંગ્રેસના ઘેરાવના કાર્યકરોના ઘેરા રાજકીય પ્રત્યાઘાતો પડ્યા હતા. આગામી સમયે તાલુકા પંચાયતના મહિલા પ્રમુખ અને તેના પતિને પુરુશી પરથી દૂર કરી કાર્યવાહી કરવામાં નહિ આવે તો નેત્રંગમાંથી પસાર થતો નેશનલ બંધ કરી હજારો વાહનોને રોકી દેવામાં આવશે તેવી કોંગ્રેસીઓ ચીમકી ઉચ્ચારી છે ત્યારે બીજી તરફ સત્તાપક્ષ આવા આક્ષેપોને માનવા તૈયાર નથી ત્યારે જોવું રહ્યું.

અનિતા વસાવા મકાનમાં જુગાર રમાડી રહી હોવાની માહિતીના આધારે રેડ

અંકલેશ્વરના આલુંજ ગામે શ્રાવણીયો જુગાર રમતા ૧૧ જુગારીયાઓને ઝડપી પાડતી સ્ટેટ મોનીટરીંગ

અંકલેશ્વર તાલુકાના આલુંજ ગામે સ્ટેટ મોનીટરીંગ સેલ ની ટીમે એક મહિલા ના મકાનમાં દરોડા પાડતા શ્રાવણીયો જુગાર રમતા મહિલા સહિત ૧૧ જુગારીયાઓ ને ઝડપી લીધા હતા. અને રોકડ રકમ, બે બાઈક અને મોબાઇલ મળી રૂપિયા ૧.૫૩ લાખનો મુદામાલ કબ્જે કર્યો હતો. પોલીસ સૂચીય માહિતી મુજબ સ્ટેટ મોનીટરીંગ સેલની ટીમ અંકલેશ્વર વિસ્તારમાં પેટ્રોલિંગમાં હતી, તે દરમિયાન અંકલેશ્વરના આલુંજ ગામે રહેતા સુમીબેન ઉર્ફે અનિતા વસાવા પોતાના મકાનમાં જુગાર રમાડી રહી હોવાની મળેલી માહિતીના આધારે રેડ કરી હતી. જેમાં જુગાર રમતા રિયાઝ ઈલ્યાસ મારસ્ટર, અલ્વેશ વસાવા, શોકત મહંમદ જોગીયાર, સાંજેલ ઈલ્યાસ



ટોપીયા, ઈદ્રીશ જોગીયાર, વિરલસિંહ ડોડીયા, જાવેદ ઈબ્રાહિમ ટોપીયા, ઈશાક દાઉદ ટોપીયા, નાનુ વસાવા અને રમેશ વસાવા તેમજ સુમી ઉર્ફે અનિતા વસાવા ને ઝડપી પાડ્યા હતા. સ્ટેટ મોનીટરીંગ સેલની ટીમે સ્થળ ઉપરથી રોકડા રૂપિયા ૬૬ હજાર, ૫૫ હજાર

કોલેજના વિદ્યાર્થીઓ અને શિક્ષકોની હાજરીમાં

અંકલેશ્વરની ઠાકોરભાઈ પટેલ કોલેજ દ્વારા તિરંગા રેલી યોજાઈ



અંકલેશ્વર, તા.૮
અંકલેશ્વરની ઠાકોરભાઈ પટેલ આર્ટ્સ અને કોમર્સ કોલેજ દ્વારા હર ઘર તિરંગા અંતર્ગત તિરંગા રેલી યોજાઈ હતી. જેમાં કોલેજના અધ્યાપકો અને વિદ્યાર્થીઓ જોડાયા હતા. ભારત સરકાર દ્વારા ભારત દેશના આઝાદીના ૭૫ વર્ષ પૂર્ણ થતાં ૧૩ થી ૧૫ ઓગસ્ટ દરમિયાન હર ઘર તિરંગા યાત્રા અંતર્ગત અંકલેશ્વરની ઠાકોરભાઈ પટેલ આર્ટ્સ અને કોમર્સ કોલેજ દ્વારા તિરંગા યાત્રાનું આયોજન કરવામાં આવ્યું હતું. આ તિરંગા યાત્રા કોલેજ થી નીકળી શહેરના વિવિધ વિસ્તારોમાં ફરી હતી.

કરુણા એમ્બ્યુલન્સની ટીમે રોગને કાબુમાં લેવા પશુને દવા આપી

ભરૂચ નજીક લમ્પી જેવા લક્ષણો ધરાવતા પશુ જેવા મળતાં ભયનુવાતાવરણ ફેલાયું

ભરૂચ, તા.૮
સમગ્ર દેશમાં પશુઓમાં થતો લમ્પી વાયરસનો રોગનો હાહાકાર દિવસે ને દિવસે વધી રહ્યો છે. રાજસ્થાન જેવા રાજ્યમાં ૩૦૦૦ થી વધુ દુધાળા પશુઓ મોત સરકારી ચોપડે નોંધાઈ ચુક્યા છે. ગુજરાતમાં પણ સેકંડો પશુઓના મોત અને હજારો પશુઓ લમ્પી વાયરસની ચપેટમાં આવી ચુક્યા છે. ઝાડેશ્વર ચોકડી પર રખડતા પશુઓમાં એક ગાયમાં પણ એક આવો લમ્પી વાયરસનો કેસ દેખાઈ આવતાં ભારે અચરજ થઈ છે. ભરૂચના યદુવંશી ગોંડેલા સમિતિ સહિતની ટીમોએ ૧૦૬૨ નંબર પર ફોન કરી જાણ કરતા કરુના એમ્બ્યુલન્સ પાયલોટિંગ હિંમતભાઈ અને ડૉ. નિરવ પટેલ તાત્કાલિક સ્થળ પર પહોંચ્યા હતા અને પશુની યોગ્ય સારવાર કરી



હતી. હજી ગાય લમ્પી રોગ અસર ઝડપે છે કે નહિ તે અંગે યોગ્ય તપાસ ચાલી રહી છે. તેમ છતાં તમામ સાવધાની રાખવામાં આવી રહી છે. ત્યારે ભરૂચમાં ફરતી ગાયોની તપાસ આરંભવામાં આવે તો વધુ લમ્પી વાયરસ ચેપગ્રસ્ત પશુઓ મળી આવે તેમ જાણવા મળ્યું છે. વેલેલિટકે તંત્ર અને પશુ પ્રેમીઓ આ બખત તપાસ આરંભે અને રસી, દવાઓ આપી પશુઓને રોગમુક્ત કરે જેથી અન્ય પશુઓના જીવ બચાવી શકાય.

દિલ્હી સરકારે ઓટોમેટેડ ડ્રાઈવિંગ ટેસ્ટ ટ્રેકમાં ફેરફારના આદેશ આપ્યા

નવીદિલ્હી, તા.૮

ટેસ્ટ ચૂકી ગયેલા લોકોની વધતી જતી સંખ્યાને કારણે દિલ્હી સરકારે ઘણા ઓટોમેટેડ ડ્રાઈવિંગ ટેસ્ટ ટ્રેકમાં ફેરફાર કરવાનો આદેશ આપ્યો છે. એક અધિકારીએ આ અંગે માહિતી આપી છે. ટ્રાન્સપોર્ટ વિભાગે આ મામલાની તપાસ માટે એક કમિટીની રચના કરી હતી. જેમાં કેટલાક ફેરફારોની ભલામણ કરવામાં આવી હતી. એક અધિકારીએ જણાવ્યું કે મોટી સંખ્યામાં લોકો જેઓ ડ્રાઈવિંગ સાથે જોડાયેલા ન હતા તેઓ ઓટોમેટેડ ડ્રાઈવિંગ ટેસ્ટ ટ્રેક પર ટેસ્ટ આપતી વખતે નિષ્ફળ જતા હતા. નવા નિયમોથી લોકોને ડ્રાઈવિંગ ટેસ્ટમાં સરળતા મળશે અને તેમના માટે ટેસ્ટ આપવાનું સરળ બનશે. જો કે, આ સુધારાઓ કોઈપણ રીતે માર્ગ સલામતી સાથે સમાધાન કરશે નહિ. આખરે શા માટે નિષ્ફળ જાય છે? છેલ્લા સર્કલની પહોળાઈ કે જેના પર ટુ વ્હીલર ચાલકો સર્પાકાર માર્ગ પર જવાના હતા. આ અન્ય બે વર્તુળો કરતા ઘણું ઓછું હતું. જેના કારણે લોકોએ પોતાના પગ જમીન પર રાખવા પડ્યા હતા. આવી સ્થિતિમાં તે ડ્રાઈવિંગ ટેસ્ટમાં નાપાસ થતા હતા. ડ્રાઈવિંગ ટેસ્ટમાં ઉમેદવારો નાપાસ થવાને કારણે પેન્ડેન્સી પણ વધી રહી હતી.

પોતાની પડતર માંગણીઓને લઈને તલાટીઓની હડતાળને કારણે ગ્રામજનોના કામો ખોરંભે પડતાં સરપંચોનું આવેદનપત્ર

ભરૂચ, તા.૮



ગુજરાત રાજ્યના તલાટીઓની રાજ્યવ્યાપી હડતાળને કારણે આમોદ તાલુકાના તલાટી કમ મંત્રીઓ પોતાની પડતર માંગણીઓને લઈને બીજી ઓગસ્ટથી અચોક્કસ મુદતની હડતાળ ઉપર ઉતર્યાં છે જેથી ગ્રામજનોના કામો ખોરંભે પડતાં ગ્રામજનોને હાલાકી વેઠવાનો વારો આવ્યો છે. ત્યારે તલાટીઓની હડતાળને કારણે એક સમાહ જેટલો સમય થઈ ગયો હોવા છતાં હજી સુધી કોઈ ઉકેલ આવ્યો નથી જેથી ગ્રામજનોને ઘણાં બધાં કામો માટે મુશ્કેલી ઉભી થઈ છે. તેમજ સરકારી યોજના અને વિકાસના કામો માટે તલાટીની અગત્યની ભૂમિકા હોય અરજદાર તથા લાભાર્થીઓ હાલાકી વેઠવી પડે છે. આ બાબને દાદાપોરના સરપંચ મહેન્દ્રસિંહ ઠાકોરે જણાવ્યું હતું કે તલાટીઓની હડતાળને કારણે બીજા બધા જિલ્લામાં રેવન્યુ તલાટીને ચાજી આપવામાં આવ્યો છે તેમ આમોદમાં પણ જ્યાં સુધી તલાટીઓની હડતાળ ચાલે નહીં તો ચાજી આપવામાં આવે નહીં તો ચાજી આપવાનું નિરાકરણ લાવે, વિકાસના કામો થયેલા છે તે ચેકો પણ કિલચર થયાં નથી જેથી લોકોને તકલીફ પડે છે.

ટાટા મોટર્સએ ૭૨.૬ કરોડમાં ફોર્ડનો સાફ્ટ પ્લાન્ટ ખરીદ્યો

નવીદિલ્હી, તા.૮
ટાટા મોટર્સે ફોર્ડ ઈન્ડિયાના સાફ્ટ પ્લાન્ટને ૭૨.૬ કરોડમાં ખરીદવાની ડીલ પર હસ્તાક્ષર કર્યાં છે. ટાટા મોટર્સે તાજેતરમાં એક નિવેદનમાં જણાવ્યું કે તેની સબ્સિડી ટાટા પેસેન્જર ઈલેક્ટ્રિક મોબિલિટી અને ફોર્ડ ઈન્ડિયા પ્રા. લિ. વચ્ચે ગુજરાતના સાફ્ટ પ્લાન્ટ સ્થિત આ પ્લાન્ટને ખરીદવા માટે એક યુનિટ ટ્રાન્સફર એગ્રીમેન્ટ પર હસ્તાક્ષર કર્યાં છે. જે અંતર્ગત એલિજિબલ કર્મચારીઓને પણ ટ્રાન્સફર કરવામાં આવશે. આ ડીલ અંતર્ગત ભારતીય ઓટો કંપની ટાટા મોટર્સે ફોર્ડ ઈન્ડિયાના એસેટ્સનું અધિગ્રહણ કરશે, જેમાં જમીન અને બિલ્ડિંગ, મશીનરી અને ઈક્વિપમેન્ટ સાથે વ્હીકલ મેન્યુફેક્ચરિંગ પ્લાન્ટ સામેલ છે. ટાટા મોટર્સે પોતાના નિવેદનમાં એ પણ જણાવ્યું કે આ એસેટ ટ્રાન્સફર ડીલમાં ફોર્ડ ઈન્ડિયાના સાફ્ટ પ્લાન્ટમાં કાર્યરત એલિજિબલ કર્મચારીઓનું ટ્રાન્સફર કરવાનું પણ સામેલ છે.

જુલાઈમાં ઈક્વિટી મ્યુચ્યુઅલ ફંડ ઈન્ફલો ૪૩% ઘટીને ૮૮૮ કરોડ

અમદાવાદ, તા.૮
વ્યાજદરમાં વધારાની સાવત્રિક નીતિને કારણે એકતરફી ઘટાડો જોઈ રહેલ ભારતીય શેરબજારમાં જુલાઈ માસમાં વિદેશી રોકાણકારોની વેચવાલી અટકતા અને શેરબજારમાં સુધારો જોવા મળ્યો છે પરંતુ માર્કેટના પોઝિશન રોકાણ માધ્યમ મ્યુચ્યુઅલ ફંડમાં નાના રોકાણકારોનું ધ્યાન વધુ આકર્ષિત થયું નથી. જુલાઈમાં ઈક્વિટી મ્યુચ્યુઅલ ફંડમાં રૂ. ૮૮૮ કરોડનું રોકાણ આવ્યું છે, જે અગાઉના મહિનાની સરખામણીમાં ૪૩ ટકાનો તીવ્ર ઘટાડો દર્શાવે છે. જો કે ઈક્વિટી સ્કીમમાં પોઝીટિવ ઈન્ફલોનો આ સતત ૧૭મો મહિનો હતો. એસોસિયેશન ઓફ મ્યુચ્યુઅલ ફંડ્સ ઈન ઈન્ડિયા (ઈએફએફઆઈ) દ્વારા સોમવારે જારી કરાયેલા ડેટા મુજબ જુલાઈનો ઈન્ફલો જૂનમાં જોવા મળે ૩.૧૫, ૪૮૫ કરોડ, મેના ૩.૧૮, ૫૨૯ કરોડ અને એપ્રિલના ૩.૧૫, ૮૮૦ કરોડના ઈન્ફલોની સરખામણીમાં ઓછો હતો. બજારના ઉત્તર-ચઢાવ વચ્ચે માર્ચ ૨૦૨૧થી ઈક્વિટી સ્કીમમાં નેટ ઈન્ફલો

જાહેર નિવેદન નં. ૦૨ સને ૨૦૨૨-૨૩

નાયબ કાર્યપાલક ઈજનેશ્રી મા. અને મ. પેટાવિભાગ, લુણાવાડા (જિ. મહાસાગર) પીન કોડ ગ્રા. ૩૮૮૨૩૦, ફોન નં. (૦૨૬૭૪) ૨૫૦૦૬૬ ધ્વારા મકાનોના કામો જેની અંદાજીત રકમ ગ્રા. ૩.૦૦ લાખ સુધીની છે. જે માટે ઈ-૨ વર્ગ અને તેની ઉપરના વર્ગમાં નોંધાયેલ નાયબ ઈજારદારો પાસેથી સીલબંધ કરવામાં આવે. જેની જરૂરી ટેન્ડર 'ફી' ભરેથી કોરા ટેન્ડરો આપવાની છેલ્લી તા. ૧૨/૦૮/૨૦૨૨ સંજાના ૧૬:૦૦ કલાક સુધી છે અને ભરેલા ટેન્ડર સીલબંધ કરવામાં રજી. પો. એડી થી આ ક્ષેત્રોની પહોંચાડવાની છેલ્લી તા. ૧૮/૦૮/૨૦૨૨ સંજાના ૧૬:૦૦ કલાક સુધી પરત કરવાના રહેશે. આ કામની વધુ વિગતો ક્ષેત્રીના કામકાજના સમય દરમ્યાન (જાહેર રજા સિવાય) સંપર્ક સાધવા વિનંતી છે.

અ.નં.	કામગીરીની વિગત	ટેન્ડર આપવાની છેલ્લી તારીખ	ટેન્ડર પરત લેવાની છેલ્લી તારીખ
૧	યોગ્ય શ્રેણીમાં નોંધાયેલ નાયબ ઈજારદારોએ માટે કામ નં. ૧ થી ૬	૧૨/૦૮/૨૦૨૨	૧૮/૦૮/૨૦૨૨

(માહિતી/ઓછા/વધુ/૨૨)

Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited

(An ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 14001:2015 Certified Company)
Regd. Office: Block Number 355, Manjusr Kumpad Road, Manjusr Village, Taluka Savli Vadodara 391775, Gujarat.
Email: investor.relations@csclpl.com | Website: www.csclpl.com | Tel: +91 265 2981195 | CIN: L24231GJ1989PL011652

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30-06-2022	31-03-2022	30-06-2021	
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	
I Total income from operations	9,209.32	9,184.34	5,914.73	26,633.49
II Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,414.49	2,840.08	1,806.04	8,399.55
III Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,414.49	2,840.08	1,806.04	8,399.55
IV Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,545.77	2,128.84	1,341.26	6,275.66
V Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,543.70	2,096.28	1,339.82	6,240.50
VI Equity Share Capital	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07
VII Other Equity	-	-	-	38,055.15
VIII Earning Per equity Share (E V) ₹ 10/- Per share) basic & Diluted (in ₹*)	6.95	5.81	3.66	17.13

* EPS for the Quarter ended are not annualised.
Notes:
1. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 8, 2022, has approved payment of Interim dividend of Rs. 4/- per share of face value of Rs. 10/- each (40% of face value of share) for financial year 2022-23. The record date for the purpose of payment of dividend is Tuesday, August 23, 2022.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.csclpl.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By order of the Board
For Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited
Sd/-
Kamalkumar Rajendra Aggarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00139199

Place : Vadodara
Date : August 8, 2022

માર્ડ જુનુ નામ મકરાણી મોહમદનુરાનીઅલી વસીમઅલી હવુ બદલીને નવુ નામ મકરાણી મોહમદનુરાની વસીમઅલી રાખેલ છે. જેતપુરવાલી, રાસલી રોડ, છોટાઉદેપુર.

માર્ડ જુનુ નામ પટેલ વૈભવીબહેન ભીખાભાઈ હવુ બદલીને નવુ નામ પટેલ વૈભવીબહેન મોલીકુમાર રાખેલ છે. કોઈ ઈગ્નીયું, પાદરા, વડોદરા.

જોઈએ છે

શ્રી વિ. શક્તિ એજ્યુકેશન ટ્રસ્ટ દ્વારા સંચાલિત શિવાલ આશ્રમશાળા, મુ.દામડા, તા. લીમખેડા, જિ. દાહોદ માટે નીચે જણાવ્યાં મુજબ ઉચ્ચતર માધ્યમિક વિભાગમાં ભરતી કરવા માટે મદદનીશ કમિશ્નરી આઈઆર વિકાસ દાહોદમાં જ. નં. મક/આ/આ.શા./NOC/૨૦૨૨-૨૩/૫૩૫૮ થી ૫૪૬૧ તા. ૦૫-૦૮-૨૦૨૨ થી નોંધાવવામાં આવેલ છે જે અન્વયે નીચે મુજબની ભરતી કરવાની થાય છે.
અરજી મોકલવાનું સરનામું :-
પ્રમુખશ્રી / મંત્રીશ્રી
વિવિ. શક્તિ એજ્યુકેશન ટ્રસ્ટ, દાહોદ
૧૭, ભાગોચલ નગર સોસાયટી, ગોવિંદનગર, દાહોદ

S. E. POWER LIMITED

CIN : L40106GJ2010PLC091880
Regd. Off: Survey No. 54/B, Pratnagar, Jarod-Savli Road, Samlaya, Vadodara-391520 (Guj.)
Tel.: +91 2667 251566, E-mail: cs@sepower.in, Website: www.sepower.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	
Revenue from operations	1378.25	1248.50	1037.08	4803.85
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(70.93)	(98.38)	(132.63)	(409.21)
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(70.93)	(85.25)	(132.63)	(396.08)
Net Profit for the period after tax	(53.21)	(64.46)	(98.93)	(296.78)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(53.21)	(64.46)	(98.93)	(296.78)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	4061.00	4061.00	4061.00	4061.00
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting Year)	-	-	-	(3289.85)
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (not annualised)	(0.13)	(0.16)	(0.14)	(0.73)
Basic & Diluted:				

Notes:
1) The key standalone financial information of the Company is as under:
Particulars
30.06.2022
31.03.2022
30.06.2021
31.03.2022
Revenue from operations
1378.25
1248.50
1037.08
4803.85
Profit before tax
(70.54)
(84.39)
(132.28)
(394.25)
Profit after tax
(52.79)
(63.15)
(98.99)
(295.03)

Place : Vadodara
Date : 08.08.2022
For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
(SACHIN AGARWAL)
Managing Director

Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited				
CIN No.: L51109MH1982PLC319008				
Website: www.authum.com, Email: info@authum.com, Ph: 022-67472117				
Registered Office : 707, Raheja Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	8965.44	14710.27	40151.08
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6567.69	11598.71	39513.52
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6567.69	11598.71	39513.52
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5436.19	10376.71	29860.52
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income)	-38341.06	-5197.45	93105.63
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of the share : Rs. 1 each)	1698.45	1698.45	1613.93
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs.1/- Per Share) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic :	3.20	6.05	18.50
	2. Diluted :	3.20	6.05	18.50

Note:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30.06.2022 were approved and taken on record in the Board meeting held on 08.08.2022 after being reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee on the same date. The Statutory Auditor of the company has carried out limited review of the aforesaid results and has issued an unmodified report.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) & on Company's website (www.authum.com)
- The unaudited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.

By Order of Board
For Authum Investment & Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
Amit Dangli
Director & CFO
DIN: 06527044

Place : Mumbai
Date : 08th August, 2022

NESCO LIMITED				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2022				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	11,084.60	10,305.61	8,579.06
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,337.86	6,398.88	5,047.84
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (Before Tax, After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	6,337.86	6,398.88	5,047.84
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (After Tax, After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,370.28	5,352.10	4,235.91
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising of Profit for the Period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	5,367.30	5,396.15	4,237.16
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2/- per share)	1,409.20	1,409.20	1,409.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
8	Earning Per Share (EPS)			
	a) Earning Per Share Basic (in ₹) (Not Annualised)	*7.62	*7.60	*6.01
	b) Earning Per Share Diluted (in ₹) (Not Annualised)	*7.62	*7.60	*6.01

Note :-

- Additional information on Standalone Unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2022

By Order of Board
For Nesco Limited
Sd/-
Krishna S. Patel
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN : 01519572

Registered Office : Nesco Center, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai 400063
CIN: L17100MH1946PLC004896
website: www.nesco.in

Mumbai, 08 August 2022

AGARWAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED.							
Regd. Office : Unit 201-202, Eastern Court, VN Purav Marg, Sion, Trombay Road, Chembur, Mumbai 400 071.							
Tel. No. 022-25291149/50, Fax: 022-25291147							
CIN L9999MH1995PLC084618							
Web Site : www.aicld.in, Email : contact@aicld.in							
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022							
S.No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022	Quarter Ended June 30, 2022	Quarter Ended June 30, 2021	Year Ended March 31, 2022
1	Total Income from Operations	52,425.27	36,693.76	141,486.17	58,304.63	40,923.38	160,199.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	1,682.62	982.61	5,212.97	2,805.24	1,779.09	7,753.49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,682.62	982.61	5,212.97	2,805.24	1,779.09	7,753.49
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,235.12	717.61	3,856.09	2,346.32	1,507.09	6,368.45
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,235.12	717.61	3,857.39	2,615.35	1,555.39	6,506.32
6	Equity Share Capital	1,445.78	1,184.68	1,320.88	1,445.78	1,184.68	1,320.88
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	22,427.45	-	-	28,135.29
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic (₹) :	9.14	6.12	30.94	17.37	12.84	51.10
	2. Diluted (₹) :	9.14	6.12	30.94	17.37	12.84	51.10

NOTES:

- The above Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter Ended on June 30, 2022 of Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited ("the Company") drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 and various Circulars issued under such Regulations from time to time are reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors today i.e. August 08, 2022. These financial results are available at the Company's and Stock Exchanges' websites.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016.
- The above Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on June 30, 2022 include the financial results of its Wholly Owned Subsidiary (WOS) Companies- (i) Bitumexin Cochin Private Limited, (ii) AICL Overseas FZ-LLC and (iii) Agarwal Translink Private Limited.
- The Company primarily belongs to Ancillary Infra Industry and is engaged in the business of (i) manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and Allied products used heavily in infrastructure projects (ii) providing Logistics for Bulk Bitumen and LPG through its own Specialized Tankers and (iii) also generates power through Wind Mills. These businesses are of seasonal nature due to which revenue gets varied. The Company has its manufacturing units at Talaja, Belgium, Baroda and Hyderabad and has its own Bulk Bitumen Storage Facilities / Terminals at Baroda, Dighi and recently added at Talaja. Besides the Company has arranged additional Bulk Bitumen Storage facilities at Karwar, Haldia and Mangalore. The Company's Indian Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - Bitumexin Cochin Private Limited is also in the business of manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and Bituminous products whereas its Overseas Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - AICL Overseas FZ-LLC, RAS AL KHAHMAH, UAE is in the business activity of ship chartering and is in possession of specialized Bitumen Vessels and is carrying its commercial operations in accordance with the guidelines / notifications with regard to Overseas Direct Investments (ODI) issued by the Reserve Bank of India from time to time. This Overseas WOS presently has its own 6 Specialized Bitumen Vessels which together have ferrying capacity of about 38,000 Mts of Bulk Bitumen / Bulk Liquid Cargo. Further, Agarwal Translink Private Limited is another Indian Wholly Own Subsidiary of the Company which is engaged in the business of transportation of Bitumen, LPG, LSHS and owns large fleet of specialized Bitumen Tankers and also operates a BPCL Petrol Pump in Shahpur, Asangaon, Maharashtra.
- Further, during the Quarter under review, the Company converted 12,49,000 Warrants into equal number of fully paid up Equity Shares viz. 12,49,000 Equity Shares of the FV of Rs 10/- each at an Issue Price of Rs 105.20/- (including premium) aggregating to Rs 13,13,94,800/- belonging to Promoters' Group out of total 17,11,000 Warrants allotted earlier in accordance with Chapter V of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009 as amended.
- The Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) has been calculated for the current and previous periods/ years in accordance with IND AS-33.
- The Company has not discontinued any of its operations during the year under review.
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to confirm to the current period's classification.
- The operations / profitability of the Company continue doing better and are expected to do still better in the periods to come.

By Order of Board
For Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Lalit Agarwal
Whole Time Director
DIN No. 01335107

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 08, 2022

INCRED PRIME FINANCE LIMITED				
(Formerly 'InCred Financial Services Limited')				
Registered & Corporate Office: Unit No. 1203, 12 th floor, B Wing, The Capital Plot No. C - 70, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Mumbai - 400 051.				
CIN: U74899MH1991PLC340312 Email: incrd.compliance@incrd.com				
Contact: 022-6844 6100 Website - www.incrdprime.com				
It is hereby informed that M/s. InCred Financial Services Limited ("Company") pursuant to Composite Scheme of Amalgamation and Arrangement among <i>inter alia</i> Bee Finance Limited KKR Capital Markets India Private Limited, Company, KKR India Financial Services Limited and their respective shareholders ("Scheme") and on receipt of approval/ NoCs from relevant regulatory authorities, has changed its name to InCred Prime Finance Limited with effect from August 1, 2022.				
Please note that this notice is being published in compliance with the No Objection letter dated June 29, 2022, issued by the Reserve Bank of India to the Company for the above name change and the Company has not changed its nature of business and shall continue to be a NBFC - Investment and Credit Company.				
All stakeholders are requested to take note of the above information.				
By Order of Board of Directors For InCred Prime Finance Limited Sd/- Bhupinder Singh Director DIN: 07342318				

RISHI TECHTEX LIMITED				
CIN : L28129MH1984PLC032008				
612, V. K. Industrial Estate, 10-14 Pais Street, Byculla (W), Mumbai 400 011				
Tel. No. (022) 23075677 / 23074585, Fax No. (022) 23080022				
Email : info@rishitechtext.com Website : www.rishitechtext.com				
EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 th JUNE 2022				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
Total income from operations	2416.70	2025.18	2500.77	10085.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	30.20	44.63	72.94	209.47
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30.20	44.63	72.94	209.47
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	22.12	44.63	33.21	131.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	22.39	44.89	32.32	130.96
Equity Share Capital	739.10	739.10	739.10	739.10
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	0	0	2199.32	2199.32
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
Basic:	0.3	0.60	0.45	1.78
Diluted:	0.3	0.60	0.45	1.78

NOTES:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above Unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 8th August 2022 and the Statutory Auditor has conducted limited review of the above financial results pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
- The previous period's figures have been regrouped / rearranged / reclassified wherever necessary.
- The full format of the Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website and the website of the company i.e. www.rishitechtext.com

By Order of Board of Directors
For RISHI TECHTEX LIMITED
Sd/-
Abhishek Patel
(Managing Director)
DIN: 05183410
Rameshwar Media

Place : Mumbai
Date : 8th August, 2022

Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited				
(An ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 14001:2015 Certified Company)				
Regd. Office : Block Number 355, Manjusr Kumpad Road, Manjusr Village, Taluka Savi, Vadodara 391775, Gujarat.				
Email : investor.relations@cscl.com Website : www.cscl.com Tel : +91 265 2981195 CIN : L24231GJ1988PLC011652				
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	30-06-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
I Total income from operations	9,209.32	9,184.34	5,914.73	26,633.49
II Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,414.49	2,840.08	1,806.04	8,399.55
III Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,414.49	2,840.08	1,806.04	8,399.55
IV Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,545.77	2,128.84	1,341.26	6,275.66
V Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,543.70	2,096.28	1,339.82	6,240.50
VI Equity Share Capital	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07
VII Other Equity	-	-	-	38,055.15
VIII Earning Per equity Share (FV ₹ 10/- Per share) basic & Diluted (in ₹)*	6.95	5.81	3.66	17.13

* EPS for the Quarter ended are not annualised.

Notes:

- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 8, 2022, has approved payment of Interim dividend of Rs.4/- per share of face value of Rs. 10/- each (@40% of face value of share) for financial year 2022-23. The record date for the purpose of payment of dividend is Tuesday, August 23, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.cscl.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By order of the Board
For Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited
Sd/-
Kamalkumar Rajendra Aggarwal
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00139199

Place : Vadodara
Date : August 8, 2022

NLC TAMIL NADU POWER LIMITED				
Regd. Office: No.135, EVR Periyar High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai- 600010, Tamil Nadu.				
CIN No.: U40102TN2005GOI058050, Website: www.nltpower.com				
Extract of the statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2022				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	83,352.72	56,516.75	72,975.10
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional & Rate Regulated Activity)	6,378.42	3,179.06	10,213.46
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional & Rate Regulated Activity)	9,858.16	4,951.59	13,909.56
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	6,399.94	2,927.50	9,040.55
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	6,426.77	2,979.51	9,039.82
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	2,18,804.20	2,18,804.20	2,18,804.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	50,138.19	43,711.42	68,743.18
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	2,68,942.39	2,62,515.62	2,87,547.38
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	3,43,742.86	3,23,891.31	3,78,507.96
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Nos.)	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.28	1.23	1.32
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (Annualised)	1.40	1.14	1.59
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	4.85	4.18	4.75
15	Capital Redemption Reserve (in ₹)	-	-	-
16	Debenture Redemption Reserve (in ₹)	-	-	-
17	Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹10 each) from continuing operations (before adjustment of Net Regulatory Deferral Balance):			
	Basic (in ₹)	0.16	0.07	0.27
	Diluted (in ₹)	0.16	0.07	0.27
18	Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹10 Each) from continuing operations (after adjustment of Net Regulatory Deferral Balance):			
	Basic (in ₹)	0.29	0.14	0.41
	Diluted (in ₹)	0.29	0.14	0.41

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter Ended Un-audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in terms of SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS/CIR/P/2019/167 dt. Dec 24, 2019. The full format of the Quarter Ended Un-audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and on company's website i.e. www.nltpower.com

Place : Tuticorin
Date : 08.08.2022

For NLC Tamil Nadu Power Limited
K. Kondas Kumar
Chief Executive Officer

PUBLIC SECTOR IS YOURS : HELP IT TO HELP YOU

RENAISSANCE GLOBAL LIMITED					
CIN L36911MH1989PLC054498					
Regd Office : Plot Nos. 36A & 37, SEEPZ-SEZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 096.					
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022					
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	57,541.11	53,629.27	41,959.76	2,20,872.77
2	Net Profit before tax and Exceptional items	2,578.24	2,091.82	2,799.07	13,646.82
3	Net Profit after tax and Exceptional items	2,422.64	2,135.35	2,380.88	10,645.06
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	400.98	13.60	1,666.33	8,031.35
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	1,887.94	1,887.94	1,868.30	1,887.94
6	Earning Per Share EPS (of ₹ 2/- each not annualised)				
	Basic	2.57	2.23	2.51	11.30
	Diluted	2.55	2.24	2.48	11.21
	Discontinued Operations				
	Basic	-	0.01	-0.01	-
	Diluted	-	0.01	-0.01	-
	Continuing and Discontinued Operations				
	Basic	2.57	2.24	2.50	11.30
	Diluted	2.55	2.25	2.47	11.21

NOTES:

- The above Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on Aug 08, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly / yearly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financials results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.renaissanceglobal.com.
- After the end of quarter under review, the Company has sub-divided the exiting 1 (one) equity share of face value of ₹ 10/- each fully paid-up into 5 (five) equity shares of face value of ₹ 2/- each fully paid-up with effect from July 20, 2022 (Record Date). The Earning Per Share (EPS) number of the current quarter and all comparative periods presented above have been restated to give effect of such sub-division of equity shares.
- During the quarter under review, the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board on April 11, 2022 has granted 2,86,000 number of Stock options to the eligible employees of the group Companies under the Employee Stock Options Plan 2021 (ESOP - 2021).
- Key numbers of Standalone Results are as under:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
Revenue	27,812.66	33,617.77	31,342.26	1,52,921.36
Profit Before Tax	329.13	16.04	1,467.46	5,824.49
Profit After Tax	230.26	126.20	1,233.04	3,890.38
Total Comprehensive income for the period after tax	(1,			